SMD Transformer for Ultrasonic Sensors
EP 6 series
Series/Type:  B78416
Ordering code:  B78416A*A003
Date:  2020-03-12
Version:  1
 TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without TDK Electronics' prior express consent is prohibited.

(header 2 + bottom left header bar):
EP 6 series
Ordering code: (top right header bar) B78416A*A003
Series/Type: (bottom right header bar) B78416
Preliminary data (optional):
Department: MAG TF T PD
Date: 2020-03-12
Version: 1
 SMD Transformer for Ultrasonic Sensors B78416A*A003
 EP 6 series B78416
MAG TF T PD 2020-03-12
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 2 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
Construction
 Ferrite core
 EP 6 SMD type
 Shielding for optimized EMC-behavior
 5 U-shape terminals
Applications
 Ultrasonic Sensor
 Ultrasonic Park Assist
 Industrial distance measuring
 Robotics
Features
 Qualification: AEC-Q200
 Resistance to reflow soldering heat in accordance to
JEDEC J-STD-020D with Tpeak 245 °C
 MSL level 1
 RoHS compatible
Marking
 Product brand, middle block of ordering code, date code,
pin1 marker, production place identification code
Delivery mode and packing unit
 Blister tape
 Packing unit: 1000 pcs. per reel
 SMD Transformer for Ultrasonic Sensors B78416A*A003
 EP 6 series B78416
MAG TF T PD 2020-03-12
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 3 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
Dimensional drawing
Schematics      Recommended PCB layout (Top View)
Recommendation: Connect Pin 6 on PCB to GND
Blister Tape      Reel: Ø 380 mm, W1: 24.4 mm, W2: 30.4 mm
Dimensions in [mm] / all dimensions without tolerances are typical values
 SMD Transformer for Ultrasonic Sensors B78416A*A003
 EP 6 series B78416
MAG TF T PD 2020-03-12
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 4 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.
Technical data and measuring conditions
Specified @ +25 °C if not mentioned otherwise / all values without tolerances are typical values
Inductance L
(4 - 6)
Turns ratio
N1a : N1b : N2
RDC
N1a / N1b
RDC
N2
Operating
frequency Ordering code
3 mH ±10%1 1 : 1 : 8.42 0.59 Ω / 0.59 Ω 23.0 Ω 52 kHz B78416A2232A003
3 mH ±10%1, 2 1 : 1 : 8.42 0.59 Ω / 0.59 Ω 23.0 Ω 52 kHz B78416A2360A003
0.23 mH ±8%3 1 : 1 : 9 0.23 Ω / 0.23 Ω 8.7 Ω 300 kHz B78416A2386A003
4.2 mH ±8%3 1 : 1 : 15 0.55 Ω / 0.55 Ω 33 Ω 50 kHz B78416A2430A003
5 mH ±10%3 1 : 1 : 10.1 0.74 Ω / 0.74 Ω 29.2 Ω 50 kHz B78416A2433A003
High Voltage test (N1a, N1b) / N2 (f = 50 Hz, t = 1 s) 200 VRMS
Weight appr. 1 g
Operating temperature range (component)  –40 °C … +125 °C
1 Inductance test conditions: V = 1 V, f = 52 kHz
2 Version with short cut between shielding and Pin 6
3 Inductance test conditions: V = 100 mV, f = 50 kHz
 SMD Transformer for Ultrasonic Sensors B78416A*A003
 EP 6 series B78416
MAG TF T PD 2020-03-12
Please read Cautions and warnings and Page 5 of 7
Important notes at the end of this document.